

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 9394/2019

THE KARNATAKA STATE SEEDS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. L. KAVERI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.60585/2019-PERMISSION TO PLACE
ADDITIONAL FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 04-11-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.
Mr. Sorabh Dahiya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR
Mr. Priyank Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pramit Chhetri, Adv.
Mr. C.B. Gururaj, Adv.
Mr. Abid Jeelan, Adv.

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR
Mr. Anirudh Sanganerla, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Ld. Counsel is present on behalf of
the petitioner.

Mr. Pramit Chhetri and Mr. Priyank Jain, Ld. Counsel
is present on behalf of respondent.

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to the respondent
Nos.1 and 2 to file the counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for respondent No.3 seeks and is given four weeks'
time to file counter affidavit.

List again on 14.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar