

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).9394/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 01-02-2019 in WA No. 3372/2016 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bengaluru)

THE KARNATAKA STATE SEEDS DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

H. L. KAVERI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(WITH I.R. and IA No.60585/2019-PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDITIONAL
FACTS AND GROUNDS)

Date : 28-11-2019 This petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Upon being mentioned, taken on board.

List the Special Leave Petition on 10 December 2019.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
COURT MASTER