

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.344/2020

THE KARNATAKA STATE SEEDS DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION LIMITED & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

H. L. KAVERI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 21-01-2020 This appeal was called on for pronouncement of
Judgment today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajesh Kumar-I, AOR
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Sakshi Gaur, Adv.
Ms. Khushboo Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Sorabh Dahiya, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Nipun Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Garvita, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Mehta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. N. Bhat, AOR

Mr. Prakash Ranjan Nayak, AOR

Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Ajay Rastogi pronounced the
judgment of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Dr. Justice D.Y.
Chandrachud and His Lordship.

The appeal is allowed in terms of the signed
non-reportable judgment.

(Chetan Kumar)
A.R.-cum-P.S.

(Saroj Kumari Gaur)
Court Master

(Signed non-reportable judgment is placed on the file)